
Southwest Minn. St. (18-12) -vs- Northern State (20-10)
4/18/2021 at Aberdeen, S.D. (Moccasin Creek)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cuttic, Elyse (10-4)
Loss: Bloemendaal, Shelby (5-5)
HBP: Cuttic, Elyse
PB: Smith, Elly
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lon Carlson First: Mark Herman 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 1:32   Attendance: 42   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southwest Minn. St. 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 8 1
Northern State 0 0 2 0 1 3 X 6 12 2

Southwest Minn. St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson, Bailey dp 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Grote, Emma cf 3 1 0 0 0 2 1
    Krog, Madison ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tomlinson, Kali 3b 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Noel, Jillian 2b 4 0 3 3 0 0 1
    Waldow, Makenna pr/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kebos, Lileya rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bull, Molly c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Schliinz, Madysson ss 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Bloemendaal, Shelby p 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Wolfe, Patia lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Klein, Lauren ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hentges, Kaylee 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 8 4 0 7 8

2B: Tomlinson, Kali (1); Noel, Jillian (1)
SH: Kebos, Lileya (1)
HBP: Johnson, Bailey (2)
E: Tomlinson, Kali (1)

Northern State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reinke, Rachel cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Fauske, Ashley rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Smith, Elly c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Hernandez, Jessi pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Arndt, Alexandria c 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Merritt, Makenzie 1b 4 0 1 2 0 1 3
Cuttic, Elyse p 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Palmer, Katie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabbert, Natalie dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Siebenthal, Chanel lf 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Novotny, Shelby ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Terveer, Emma 2b 3 2 2 1 0 0 1
King, Karley 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 12 6 0 4 6

2B: Siebenthal, Chanel (1)
CS: Palmer, Katie (1)
E: Fauske, Ashley (1); Novotny, Shelby (1)

Southwest Minn. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bloemendaal, Shelby (L, 5-5) 6.0 12 6 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 31 31 4 9 106
Totals 12 6 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 31 31 4 9 106

Northern State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cuttic, Elyse (W, 10-4) 7.0 8 4 3 0 7 1 0 2 0 30 33 6 8 113
Totals 8 4 3 0 7 1 0 2 0 30 33 6 8 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southwest Minn. St. - Top of 1st SMS NSU
Johnson, B struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Grote, E popped up to ss. 0 0
Tomlinson, K flied out to lf (2-2 KFFFBBFFF). 0 0

Northern State - Top of 1st SMS NSU
Reinke, R. grounded out to ss (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
Fauske, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Smith, E. singled to right field (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Merritt, M. struck out looking (2-2 BFKFBFK). 0 0

Southwest Minn. St. - Top of 2nd SMS NSU
Noel, J singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Kebos, L grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); Noel, J advanced to second. 0 0
Bull, M reached on an error by ss (1-2 BSK); Noel, J advanced to third. 0 0
Schliinz, M singled, bunt (2-0 BB); Bull, M advanced to second. 0 0
Bloemendaal, reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Schliinz, M advanced to second; Bull, M advanced to
third; Noel, J out at home p to c. 0 0
Wolfe, P struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0

Northern State - Top of 2nd SMS NSU
Cuttic, E. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Gabbert, N. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Siebenthal, singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Novotny, S. struck out looking (2-2 FBBKK). 0 0

Southwest Minn. St. - Top of 3rd SMS NSU
Johnson, B hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Grote, E struck out swinging (0-2 SFS); Johnson, B advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Tomlinson, K popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 0 0
Johnson, B advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Noel, J popped up to 1b (3-2 KBFFBFBF). 0 0

Northern State - Top of 3rd SMS NSU
Terveer, E. singled to left field (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Reinke, R. fouled out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Fauske, A. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Terveer, E. advanced to second. 0 0
Smith, E. grounded out to p (1-2 KFB); Fauske, A. advanced to second; Terveer, E. advanced to third. 0 0
Merritt, M. singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Fauske, A. scored; Terveer, E. scored. 0 2
Cuttic, E. lined out to cf (2-1 BFB). 0 2

Southwest Minn. St. - Top of 4th SMS NSU
Kebos, L grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 2
Bull, M grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 0 2
Schliinz, M struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 0 2

Northern State - Top of 4th SMS NSU
Gabbert, N. struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFS). 0 2
Siebenthal, singled to left field (0-0). 0 2
Novotny, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F); Siebenthal, advanced to second. 0 2



Terveer, E. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southwest Minn. St. - Top of 5th SMS NSU
Bloemendaal, grounded out to p (0-1 S). 0 2
Wolfe, P grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 2
Johnson, B singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 0 2
Grote, E struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FSS). 0 2

Northern State - Top of 5th SMS NSU
Reinke, R. fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2
Fauske, A. lined out to p (0-1 F). 0 2
Smith, E. singled through the left side (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Hernandez, J pinch ran for Smith, E.. 0 2
Merritt, M. reached on an error by 3b (2-2 BBKF); Hernandez, J advanced to second. 0 2
Cuttic, E. singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBKF); Merritt, M. advanced to third; Hernandez, J scored,
unearned. 0 3
Palmer, K. pinch ran for Cuttic, E.. 0 3
Palmer, K. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3

Southwest Minn. St. - Top of 6th SMS NSU
Arndt, A. to c for Hernandez, J. 0 3
Cuttic, E. to p for Palmer, K.. 0 3
Tomlinson, K doubled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Noel, J singled through the right side, RBI (2-0 BB); Tomlinson, K scored. 1 3
Waldow, M pinch ran for Noel, J. 1 3
Kebos, L flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3
Bull, M out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (2-0 BB); Waldow, M advanced to second. 1 3
Schliinz, M singled up the middle (2-0 BB); Waldow, M advanced to third. 1 3
Bloemendaal, struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBS). 1 3

Northern State - Top of 6th SMS NSU
Waldow, M to 2b. 1 3
Gabbert, N. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 3
Siebenthal, doubled down the lf line (0-0). 1 3
Novotny, S. out at first p to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Siebenthal, advanced to third. 1 3
Terveer, E. singled to second base, RBI (0-2 FFF); Siebenthal, scored. 1 4
Reinke, R. singled through the left side (3-2 FSBFBFBF); Terveer, E. advanced to second. 1 4
Fauske, A. singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Reinke, R. advanced to third; Terveer, E. scored. 1 5
Arndt, A. singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Fauske, A. advanced to second; Reinke, R. scored. 1 6
Merritt, M. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Arndt, A. out at second ss unassisted. 1 6

Southwest Minn. St. - Top of 7th SMS NSU
Klein, L pinch hit for Wolfe, P. 1 6
Klein, L singled, bunt (0-0). 1 6
Johnson, B hit by pitch (2-2 FSBFB); Klein, L advanced to second. 1 6
Krog, M pinch hit for Grote, E. 1 6
Hentges, K to 1b for Johnson, B. 1 6
/  for Hentges, K. 1 6
Krog, M reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Hentges, K out at second ss to 2b; Klein, L advanced to
third. 1 6
Grote, E to cf for Krog, M. 1 6
Tomlinson, K reached on an error by rf, advanced to second, RBI; Grote, E advanced to third; Klein, L
scored. 2 6
Noel, J to 2b for Waldow, M. 2 6
Noel, J doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Tomlinson, K scored, unearned; Grote, E scored. 4 6
Kebos, L flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6
Bull, M struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBFS). 4 6



Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern State - Top of 7th SMS NSU


